Level 24 Level25 Level26  Level27  Level 28

Step1 $14.35 $14.35 $14.35 $14.43 $14.54
Step2 $14.35 $14.35 $14.43 $14.54 $15.13
Step3  $14.35 $14.43 $14.54 $15.13 $16.00
Step4  $14.43 $14.54 $15.13 $16.00 $16.81
Step5 $14.54 $15.13 $16.00 $16.81 $17.58
Step6  $15.13 $16.00 $16.81 $17.58 $18.40
Step7 $15.35 $16.24 $17.23 $17.85 $18.69
Step8  $15.58 $16.48 $17.49 $18.12 $18.97

Position Titles

Level 24 Assistant Child Nutrition Summer Program (Temporary)
Crossing Guard

Level 29

$15.71
$16.33
$16.95
$17.58
$18.40
$19.27
$19.84
$20.14

ALHAMBRA SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 68

Level 30  Level31

Level 32

$16.33 $16.95 $17.58
$16.95 $17.58 $18.40
$17.58 $18.40 $19.27
$18.40 $19.27 $20.05
$19.27 $20.05 $20.87
$20.05 $20.87 $21.73
$20.68 $21.50 $22.39
$20.99 $21.82 $22.73

Custodian PT
Rover Child Nutrition

Level 33

$18.40
$19.27
$20.05
$20.87
$21.73
$22.72
$23.42
$23.77

Level 34

$19.27
$20.05
$20.87
$21.73
$22.72
$23.73
$24.46
$24.83

Level 35

$20.05
$20.87
$21.73
$22.72
$23.73
$24.94
$25.69
$26.08

Governing Board Adoption: December 14, 2023

2024-2025 SUPPORT STAFF SALARY SCHEDULE

Level36  Level37 Level38 Level39 Level40 Level Bus Level Bus
Assistant Driver
/Bus 1/11%**
Driver
Trainee
$20.87 $21.73 $22.72 $30.31 $30.78 $14.35 $19.02
$21.73 $22.72 $23.73 $32.07 $32.64 $14.35 $20.36
$22.72 $23.73 $24.94 $33.94 $34.60 $15.02 $21.68
$23.73 $24.94 $26.15 $35.65 $36.67 $15.93 $23.01
$24.94 $26.15 $27.25 $38.08 $38.87 $16.85 $24.34
$26.15 $27.25 $28.49 $40.30 $41.21 $17.79 $25.66
$26.94 $28.07 $29.35 $41.50 $42.46 $18.06 $26.05
$27.34 $28.49 $29.79 $42.12 $43.10 $18.33 $26.44

Temporary Summer Worker

Level 25 Community Liaison

Instructional Assistant | (Extended Day; Primary |; K; 1st/2nd Gr)

Parent Volunteer Coordinator

Preschool Monitor/Floater

Level 26 Assistant Child Nutrition

Assistant |, Preschool

Instructional Assistant Il (Title I, CCIA, Technology; Special ED)

Level 27 Assistant Sped ED, Austim/ED

Level 28 Assistant Il, Preschool

Baker Child Nutrition

Clerk Child Nutrition
Cook Child Nutrition

Manager, Child Nutrition Summer Program (Temporary)

Level 29 Assistant Clerical
Assistant Health Recordkeeping

Assistant IIl, Preschool

Behavior Interventionist - IA
Grounds Person |

Instructional Assistant Ill (Extended Day/Lead; Stepping Stone)

Maintenance Worker
Technician | (Support; Mobile Device)
Warehouse Person

Level 30 Assistant Technology Help Desk

Custodian

Driver (Delivery/Food Warehouse; Warehouse Delivery/Receiving)
Driver, White Fleet**

Level 31 Clerk | (Data Input; Data M

Data Clerk, Preschool

; Staff Devels )

Health Office Lead/School Nurse (MA)
Technician I, Computer

Technician Medicaid

Level 32 Clerk Il (Revenue/Payroll; Special Populations; Special Programs)

Guest Teacher Clerk

Health Office Lead/School Nurse (CNA)

Receptionist, District

Level 33 Clerk Il (Accounting, Assistant Payroll;
Buyer/Fixed Assests/Inventory; Nutritionist/Account)
Assistant, Purchasing
Assistant, English Learner (EL) Family Engagement/Classroom
Support)
Custodian Lead

Grounds Person Il

Health Office Lead/School Nurse (EMT)
Health Services Assistant

Manager Child Nutrition

Mechanic Assistant

Secretary (Bookkeeper Child Nutrition; Communications; Director; Routing
Specialist; School; Support Services - Extra-Curricular Activities)

Specialist, Student Information Systems

Technician Il (Fiscal Support)

Technician Il, Computer/Mobile Device/Network

Level 34 Bookkeeper, Payroll
Carpenter/Cabinetmaker*

Electrician*®

Locksmith/Applicance Repair*
Mechanic
Painter* (Lead)

Refrigeration Repair (HVAC)
Computer Technician II1*
Training/Dispatcher Specialist

Grounds Person/Herbicidal Sprayer, Lead Plumber* Welder*
Level 35 Health Office Lead/School Nurse (LPN) Secretary Il Technician, HR (Benefits; Certified; Classified)
Manager Warehouse Specialist Child Nutrition

Level 36 Manager/Printer, Print Shop

Office Manager

Server Technician III*

Webmaster/Communications Specialist

Level 37 Administrative Assistant
Level 38 Health Office Lead/School Nurse (RN) Foreman Skilled Journeyman Placement
Level 39 Certified Occupational Therapy Assistant Network Analyst Supervisor (Maintenance; Nutrition & Wellness; Operations; Purchasing; School Nurse)

Mechanic Lead
Manager (Payroll; Student Information Systems)

Preschool Budget and Grant Manager
Student Information System Analyst

Level 40 Executive Assistant to the Superintendent/Board

* Eligible for Journeymen
** Requires special certification

*** One-time $5,000 stipend for certified bus drivers: issue $1,500 after the employee completes ninety (90) days and $3,500 after completing six (6) months.
Exempt classified employees are paid the greater amount of their step and level on the salary schedule plus additional duty amounts or the minimum exempt amount from the Fair Labor Standards Act.
Funding of these salaries is contingent upon full funding of the State Education formula.



