ALHAMBRA SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 68 2024-2025 SUPPORT STAFF SALARY SCHEDULE

	Level 24	Level 25	Level 26	Level 27	Level 28	Level 29	Level 30	Level 31	Level 32	Level 33	Level 34	Level 35	Level 36	Level 37	Level 38	Level 39	Level 40	Level Bus Assistant /Bus Driver Trainee	Level Bus Driver I/II***
Step 1	\$14.35	\$14.35	\$14.35	\$14.43	\$14.54	\$15.71	\$16.33	\$16.95	\$17.58	\$18.40	\$19.27	\$20.05	\$20.87	\$21.73	\$22.72	\$30.31	\$30.78	\$14.35	\$19.02
Step 2	\$14.35	\$14.35	\$14.43	\$14.54	\$15.13	\$16.33	\$16.95	\$17.58	\$18.40	\$19.27	\$20.05	\$20.87	\$21.73	\$22.72	\$23.73	\$32.07	\$32.64	\$14.35	\$20.36
Step 3	\$14.35	\$14.43	\$14.54	\$15.13	\$16.00	\$16.95	\$17.58	\$18.40	\$19.27	\$20.05	\$20.87	\$21.73	\$22.72	\$23.73	\$24.94	\$33.94	\$34.60	\$15.02	\$21.68
Step 4	\$14.43	\$14.54	\$15.13	\$16.00	\$16.81	\$17.58	\$18.40	\$19.27	\$20.05	\$20.87	\$21.73	\$22.72	\$23.73	\$24.94	\$26.15	\$35.65	\$36.67	\$15.93	\$23.01
Step 5	\$14.54	\$15.13	\$16.00	\$16.81	\$17.58	\$18.40	\$19.27	\$20.05	\$20.87	\$21.73	\$22.72	\$23.73	\$24.94	\$26.15	\$27.25	\$38.08	\$38.87	\$16.85	\$24.34
Step 6	\$15.13	\$16.00	\$16.81	\$17.58	\$18.40	\$19.27	\$20.05	\$20.87	\$21.73	\$22.72	\$23.73	\$24.94	\$26.15	\$27.25	\$28.49	\$40.30	\$41.21	\$17.79	\$25.66
Step 7	\$15.35	\$16.24	\$17.23	\$17.85	\$18.69	\$19.84	\$20.68	\$21.50	\$22.39	\$23.42	\$24.46	\$25.69	\$26.94	\$28.07	\$29.35	\$41.50	\$42.46	\$18.06	\$26.05
Step 8	\$15.58	\$16.48	\$17.49	\$18.12	\$18.97	\$20.14	\$20.99	\$21.82	\$22.73	\$23.77	\$24.83	\$26.08	\$27.34	\$28.49	\$29.79	\$42.12	\$43.10	\$18.33	\$26.44

Position Titles								
Level 24 Assistant Child Nutrition Summer Program (Temporary) Crossing Guard	Custodian PT Rover Child Nutrition	Temporary Summer Worker						
Level 25 Community Liaison Instructional Assistant I (Extended Day; Primary I; K; 1st/2nd Gr)	Parent Volunteer Coordinator	Preschool Monitor/Floater						
Level 26 Assistant Child Nutrition	Assistant I, Preschool	Instructional Assistant II (Title I, CCIA, Technology; Special ED)						
Level 27 Assistant Sped ED, Austim/ED								
Level 28 Assistant II, Preschool Baker Child Nutrition	Clerk Child Nutrition Cook Child Nutrition	Manager, Child Nutrition Summer Program (Temporary)						
Level 29 Assistant Clerical Assistant Health Recordkeeping Assistant III, Preschool	Behavior Interventionist - IA Grounds Person I Instructional Assistant III (Extended Day/Lead; Stepping Stone)	Maintenance Worker Technician I <i>(Support; Mobile Device)</i> Warehouse Person						
Level 30 Assistant Technology Help Desk	Custodian	Driver (Delivery/Food Warehouse; Warehouse Delivery/Receiving) Driver, White Fleet**						
Level 31 Clerk I (Data Input; Data Management; Staff Development) Data Clerk, Preschool	Health Office Lead/School Nurse (MA) Technician I, Computer	Technician <i>Medicaid</i>						
Level 32 Clerk II (Revenue/Payroll; Special Populations; Special Programs) Guest Teacher Clerk	Health Office Lead/School Nurse (CNA)	Receptionist, District						
Level 33 Clerk III (Accounting, Assistant Payroll; Buyer/Fixed Assests/Inventory; Nutritionist/Account) Assistant, Purchasing Assistant, English Learner (EL) Family Engagement/Classroom Support) Custodian Lead	Grounds Person II Health Office Lead/School Nurse (EMT) Health Services Assistant Manager Child Nutrition Mechanic Assistant	Secretary (Bookkeeper Child Nutrition; Communications; Director; Routing Specialist; School; Support Services - Extra-Curricular Activities) Specialist, Student Information Systems Technician III (Fiscal Support) Technician II, Computer/Mobile Device/Network						
Level 34 Bookkeeper, Payroll Carpenter/Cabinetmaker* Electrician* Grounds Person/Herbicidal Sprayer, Lead	Locksmith/Applicance Repair* Mechanic Painter* (Lead) Plumber*	Refrigeration Repair (HVAC) Computer Technician III* Training/Dispatcher Specialist Welder*						
Level 35 Health Office Lead/School Nurse (LPN) Manager Warehouse	Secretary III Specialist Child Nutrition	Technician, HR (Benefits; Certified; Classified)						
Level 36 Manager/Printer, Print Shop Office Manager	Server Technician III*	Webmaster/Communications Specialist						
Level 37 Administrative Assistant								
Level 38 Health Office Lead/School Nurse (RN)	Foreman	Skilled Journeyman Placement						
Level 39 Certified Occupational Therapy Assistant Mechanic Lead Manager (Payroll; Student Information Systems)	Network Analyst Preschool Budget and Grant Manager Student Information System Analyst	Supervisor (Maintenance; Nutrition & Wellness; Operations; Purchasing; School Nurse						
Level 40 Executive Assistant to the Superintendent/Board								

* Eligible for Journeymen

** Requires special certification

*** One-time \$5,000 stipend for certified bus drivers: issue \$1,500 after the employee completes ninety (90) days and \$3,500 after completing six (6) months.

Exempt classified employees are paid the greater amount of their step and level on the salary schedule plus additional duty amounts or the minimum exempt amount from the Fair Labor Standards Act. Funding of these salaries is contingent upon full funding of the State Education formula.